| Savannäh Purchasing Summary | | |
|--|---|--------------------------|
| Event # 4195 | TITLE: Directional Boring | Cost: \$66,980.00 |
| TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Bid | ANNUAL CONTRACT 🛛 ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT 🗆 | |
| CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) August 31, 2017 through August 30, 2018 M/WBE (IF APPLICABLE) N/A | | |
| MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) N/A | | |
| Notes | | |
| Recommend approval to renew an annual contract for directional boring with D&C Directional Boring in the amount of \$66,980.00. The Conveyance and Distribution Department uses this contract to provide directional boring installation services for water and sewer mains that are failing or necessitate replacement. While notifications were sent to all known suppliers, only one bid was received. This is the second of three renewal options available. This contract was approved by Council on May 28, 2015. Bids were originally received February 17, 2015. Delivery: As needed. Terms: Net 30 days. The bidder was: L.B. D&C Directional Boring LLC (Ellabell, GA) ^(D) \$66,980.00 A pre-bid was not conducted as this is an annual contract renewal. (D) Indicates non-local, non-minority owned business. Recommend approval. Local Available: Yes MWBE Available: Yes MWBE Sent: 60 Total Received: 1 MWBE Received: 0 Vendor federally debarred/suspended: No | | |
| | | |